

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5096/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-11-2017 in CCCA No. 235/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

VEERENDER PERSHAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

THE STATE OF TELANGANA

(PREVIOUSLY STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR I.R. and and IA No.25241/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES AND FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON IA 33933/2018 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON IA 36088/2018)

Date : 26-03-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G.V.R. Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, AOR
Mr. A. Chandra Sekhar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. N.K. Kaul, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kr. Tyagi, Adv.
For M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We would like to know when possession of the disputed property was handed over to the petitioners and also the date on which the suit was filed.

List the matter after four weeks.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER