

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. MANOJ JAIN

IA 25240/2018, 25241/2018, 33933/2018, 36088/2018, in Petition(s) for
Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5096/2018

VEERENDER PERSHAD REP BY THEIR GPA HOLDER M. DWARAKA PRASAD & ORS.
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TELANGANA (PREVIOUSLY STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH) REP BY
THE PRL. SECRETARY TO MEDICAL AND & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 21-08-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.GVR Choudhuri, Adv.
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.P.Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr.Prashant tyagi, Adv.
M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

When the matter was called, no one appeared for the
respondents. However, the attendance slip contains the names of
counsels for respondents.

Two weeks' time, as a last chance, is given to all respondents
to file counter affidavit.

List the matter again on 13.09.2018.

MANOJ JAIN
Registrar

SB