

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MANOJ JAIN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5096/2018

VEERENDER PERSHAD REP BY THEIR GPA HOLDER M. DWARAKA PRASAD & ORS.
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TELANGANA (PREVIOUSLY STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH) REP BY
THE PRL. SECRETARY TO MEDICAL AND & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 13-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.V.R. Choudary, Adv.
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, AOR
Mr. A. Chandra Sekhar, Adv.
Ms. Ayesha Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.
M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for all respondents have not filed counter affidavit despite grant of last chance. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

MANOJ JAIN
Registrar

MG