

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 5096/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-11-2017 in CCCA No. 235/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

VEERENDER PERSHAD REP BY THEIR GPA HOLDER
M. DWARAKA PRASAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TELANGANA (PREVIOUSLY STATE OF
ANDHRA PRADESH) REP BY THE PRL. SECRETARY TO
MEDICAL AND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 25240/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 36088/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 33933/2018 -
PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES,
IA No. 25241/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 09-07-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Basant R., Sr. Adv.
Mr. G.V.R. Choudary, Adv.
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, AOR
Mr. Chandra Sekhar, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Singhal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Divyanshu Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Viren Sibal, Adv.
Mr. Varun Mathur, Adv.
Ms. Divya Kapaur, Adv.

for M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the peculiar facts of this case, the
special leave petition is dismissed.

All contentions are left open.

The suit may be disposed of as expeditiously as
possible.

Pending applications stand disposed of.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R. - CUM - P.S.

[INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR